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ELECTIONS -  Casua l  E lec t ions  -  Panchayats  -  Conduct  o f  -  Not i f ied .

S.O. No.BB / 2OI4/TNSEC/PE-I Dated the 27 'n August ,  2014

ORDER:

The appended Not i f icat ion wi l l  be publ ished in  an ext ra-ord inary issue of  the

Madura i  Dis t r ic t  Gazet te dated the 28th August ,  2OL4.

(ptDlppn15 ronlBnl Gpfrpar {S6rDdrf,ru 45anannriug)
(By Order of the Tamil Nadu State Election Commission)

Enc l . :  Append ix  and  Annexure

)--G1. -<-A 6V.-"-^,
B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY

6lsuounarfr

Secretary

To

The Deputy Works Manager ,
Government  Branch Press,  Madura i  (wi th  a copy of  the Not i f icat ion)

-  wi th  a request  to  publ ish the Not i f icat ion in  the Extra-ord inary issue of  the
Madura i  Dis t r ic t  Gazet te on 28.8.2014 wi thout  fa i l  and to  supply
10 copies of  the Gazet te Not i f icat ion to  th is  Commiss ion,

The Distr ict Election Off icer/Distr ict Collector, Madurai
The Returning Off icer of the Panchayat concerned.

-through the Distr ict Election Off icer/Distr ict Collector, Madurai
The State Elect ion Of f icer /Commr.  of  Rura l  Development  and Panchayat  Raj ,  Chennai -15.

Copy to :
The Pr inc ipa l  Secretary to  Govt . ,  Rura l  Development  and Panchayat  Raj  Dept . ,  Chennai  9
The Computer  Programmer,  TNSEC -  to  arrange to launch in  the websi te  on 28.8.2014
Spare/SF/ME-1 Sect ion . .  for  documentat ion.
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APPEN DIX

erOoSlearre
NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of section 239 of the Tamil

Nadu Panchayats Act ,  1994 (Tami l  Nadu Act  21 of  1994)  and ru le  24 of  the Tami l  Nadu

panchayats (Elect ions)  Rules,  1995,  the Tami l  Nadu state Elect ion commiss ion,  for  the

purpose of f i l l ing up of the casual vacancies in the off ices of the ward Members of Panchayats

and/or Presidents of Vi l lage Panchayats specif ied in the Table annexed to this Notif ication'

hereby calls upon the electors of the said wards and Vil lage Panchayats to elect ward members

of their respective Panchayats and/or Presidents of Vi l lage Panchayats, as the case may be' in

accordance wi th  the fo l lowing programme of  e lect ion: -

PROGRAMME OF ELECTION

1.  Pub l ica t ion  o f  pub l i c  no t ice  o f  e lec t ion  and ZB.OB.^O'4
commencement  o f  rece ip t  o f  nominat ions

04.o9.2014

0 5 . 0 9 , 2 0 1 4

08 .09 .2014

1 8 . 0 9 . 2 0 1 4

23.O9.20L4

1 1 . 0 0  A . M  t o
3 . 0 0  P . M

1 1 . 0 0  A . M

Upto  3 .00  P .M

7 .00  A .M to
5 . 0 0  P . M

8 . 0 0  A . M .

2.  Last  date for  making nominat ions

3 .  Sc ru t i nY  o f  nomina t i ons

4.  Wi thdrawal  o f  candidatures

5.  Date of  Pol l

7. Date before which the elect ion shal l  be

completed

6.  Date of  commencement  of  count ing of  votes 22 '09 '2OL4

( pr5lppnrO ronlFl ar G gfr 9o$ SdD dtntlr 45ao anriuq)

( B y o r d e r o f t h e T a m i l N a d u S t a t e E l e c t i o n C o m m i s s i o n )

N. 
'€-{) (""-\'.-,.J

B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY
Oeuralnorfr
SecretarY



The Table

District: Madurai

PANCHAYAT UNION WARD MEMBER

Sl .  No. PanchaYat  Union Ward No.

Madurai West

Th i rumanga lam

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT PRESIDENT

Sl .  No.  PanchaYat  Union Vi l lage PanchaYat

( 1 ) (2 )

B

1 0

1

2

(3)

1 Chel lamPat t i

2 SedaPatt i

3  T.  Kal luPat t i

4  Th i rumanga tam

5 Th i ruPParankundram

6 Usi la  m Pat t i

SakkaraPPanaickanur

PoosalaPuram

M.  Sengu lam

SowdarPatt i

E l iyarPath i

Joth i lnaYakkanoor

VILLAGE PANCHAYAT WARD MEMBER

PanchaYat Union Vil lage PanchaYat Ward No.
S l . N o .

(3 ) (4)(2 )( 1 )

1  A l a n g a n a l l u r

2  A l a n g a n a l l u r

3  A l a n g a n a l l u r

4  A l a n g a n a l l u r

5  A l a n g a n a l l u r

6  A l a n g a n a l l u r

7  A l a n g a n a l l u r

B Che l lamPat t i

9  Che l lamPat t i

10  Che l lamPat t i

11  Che l lamPat t i

12  Che l lamPat t i

13  Che l lamPat t i

A. KovilPatt i

Mel lachinnamPat t i

Oorseri

Panna ikud i

T, MettuPattY

Thanich iYam

Vavidamaruthur

Ayyanarkulam

Kannanur

Kannanur

Kovi langulam

Kuravakudi

Va landur

9

6

B

2

4

4

6

4

1
I

9

5

2

5



District: Madurai

The Table

Chennampat t i

Ch i thu r

Ka l l ana i

Koodakovi l

M.  Pudupat t i

Maru thangud i

Nedunku lam

Sengapadai

T.  Kokkulam

Pal lapat t i

Sekkipatt i

Thonth i l ingapu ram

Angad imanga lam

Ay i l angud i

Thamaraipat t i

E ran ium

Kovi lpappakudi

Periya patt i

Vagaiku lam

Arittapatt i

Kotta natha m patt i

Ku ruch ipatt i

Navin ipat t i

Path i  netta ng ud i

Poonjuthi

U ra nga n patt i

Ch in na katta la i

Ch in na katta la i

Seelna icken patt i

Thadaiyampat t i

L4  Ka l l i gud i

15  Ka l l i gud i

16  Ka l l i gud i

17  Ka l l i gud i

18  Ka l l i gud i

19  Ka l l i gud i

20  Ka l l i gud i

27  Ka l l i gud i

22  Ka l l i gud i

23 Kottampatt i

24 Kottampatt i

25 Kottampatt i

26 Madura i  East

27 Madura i  East

28 Madura i  East

29 Madura i  West

30 Madura i  West

31 Madura i  West

32 Madura i  West

33  Me lu r

34  Me lu r

35  Me lu r

36  Me lu r

37  Me lu r

38 Melr r r

39  Me lu r

40 Sedapatt i

41 Sedapat t i

42 Sedapatt i

43 Sedaoatt i

2

4

1

1

1

1

5

1

4

7

I

1

1

5

6

A-

5

5

5

3

1 1

9

1

1

6

7

6

3



District : Madurai

44 Sedapatt i

45 Sedapatt i

46 T.  Kal lupat t i

47 T,  Kal lupat t i

48  Th i rumanga lam

49  Th i rumanga lam

50  Th i rumanga lam

51  Th i rumanga lam

52  Th i rumanga lam

53 Thi rupparankundram

54  Th i rupparankundram

55  Th i rupparankundram

56 Thi ru ppa ra n ku nd ram

57 Usi lampat t i

58 Usi lampat t i

59 Usi lampat t i

60 Usi lampat t i

61 Vadipatt i

62 Vadipat t i

The Table

Thi rumanickam

Thi rumanickam

M o d h a g a m

N a l l a m a r a m

K i n n i m a n g a l a m

K i n n i m a n g a l a m

Melakkottai

P a n n i k u n d u

Thanga lacher i

Erkud i  A tchampathu

Per iya  A langu lam

P u l i a n k u l a m

Samanatham

Nal lu thevanpat t i

Na l lu thevanpat t i

Th immanat tham

Vadugapat t i

M a n n a d i m a n g a l a m

N a d u n g u l a m

t

B

6

B

B

9

7

3

6

4

3

B

3

4

5

1

7

1

1

( grflp1i nU ronltlo G grfr g;ar €b6uldtrru q5anenniurg)

(By  Order  o f  the  Tami l  Nadu Sta te  E lec t ion  Commiss ion)

,--r1 - -<-n CY..'"--"
B. JOTHI NIRMALASAMY

6leualnmfr
Secretary


